SOUTH TEXAS COLLEGE The Board of Trustees of South Texas ollege will meet on the 27th day of August

NOTICE OF BUDGET HEARING FOR

College will meet on the 27th day of August 2024, at 5:00 p.m., at the Pecan Campus, Ann Richards Administration Building, Second Floor in the Board Room at 3201 W.

Pecan Blvd., McAllen, Texas for the purpose of conducting a Public Hearing for the general public to be present and participate in the Hearing relating to the adoption of the Fiscal Year 2024-2025 South Texas College Budget. A copy of the proposed budget may be viewed at the Office of the Vice President for Finance and Administrative Services located at 3201 W. Pecan Blvd.,

Budget. A copy of the proposed budget may be viewed at the Office of the Vice President for Finance and Administrative Services located at 3201 W. Pecan Blvd., Building P, Third Floor, Room 144, McAllen, Hidalgo County, Texas. At the termination of the Public Hearing, the Board of Trustees of South Texas College may adopt the budget for the Fiscal Year 2024-2025 at such meeting or may adopt the budget at a subsequent meeting.

If any person needs special

If any person needs special accommodations as specified under the Americans With Special Disabilities Act, please contact the Office of the President of South Texas College at (956) 872-8366

at least 72 hours prior to the date of the meeting.

SOUTH TEXAS COLLEGE
BY: Dr. Ricardo J. Solis, President